strea (upper tat main General
Data [Event] m | _low Num| channel or| Habitat | habitat | Substrate [ Substrate | Substrate
ID | _ID |reach| er | year | ber |secondary| Type [category| One Two Three
873 3 59B reach 1990 23 main Pool pool GR SA
258 3 59B reach 1990 24 main Riffle riffle PE CcO GR
18 3 59B reach 1990 25 main Pool pool SA GR PE
635 3 59B reach 1990 26 main Riffle riffle SA GR PE
294 3 59B reach 1990 27 main Glide glide GR PE SA
37 3 59B reach 1990 28 main Riffle riffle PE GR SA
582 3 59B reach 1990 29 main Glide glide SA GR
61 3 59B reach 1990 30 main Riffle riffle PE GR CcoO
868 3 59B reach 1990 31 main Glide glide GR PE SA
77 3 59B reach 1990 32 main Riffle riffle PE CcO GR
745 3 59B reach 1990 33 main Glide glide GR PE SA
769 3 59B reach 1990 34 main Riffle riffle CcO PE SA
806 3 59B reach 1990 35 main Rapid riffle CcoO BO
206 3 59B reach 1990 36 main Riffle riffle PE GR BO
1050 3 59B reach 1990 37 main Glide glide SA GR PE
916 3 59B reach 1990 38 main Riffle riffle GR PE SA
682 3 59B reach 1990 39 main Glide glide SA GR PE
452 3 59B reach 1990 40 main Riffle riffle
270 3 59B reach 1990 41 secondary Seconda marsh SA Sl OR
564 3 59B reach 1990 42 main Glide glide GR PE SA
926 3 59B reach 1990 43 main Riffle riffle PE CcO GR
323 3 59B reach 1990 44 main Pool pool
311 3 59B reach 1990 45 main Riffle riffle SA GR PE
75 3 59B reach 1990 46 main Cascade fall CcoO PE SA
1010 3 59B reach 1990 47 main Riffle riffle CcoO PE GR
798 3 59B reach 1990 48 main Glide glide PE GR SA
175 3 59B reach 1990 49 main Riffle riffle PE GR SA
955 3 59B reach 1990 50 main Glide glide GR SA PE
801 7 59D reach 1990 300 main Riffle riffle GR PE
865 7 59D reach 1990 301 secondary er Pool pool SA CcO
1035 7 59D reach 1990 302 secondary er Pool pool SA
869 7 59D reach 1990 303 main Rapid riffle CcoO GR SA
305 7 59D reach 1990 304 main Pool pool SA
642 11 59F reach 1990 422 main Rapid riffle CcoO PE
694 11 59F reach 1990 423 main Glide glide GR CcO
746 11 59F reach 1990 424 main Rapid riffle PE CcO
811 11 59F reach 1990 425 secondary Seconda marsh Si SA OR
110 11 59F reach 1990 426 main Riffle riffle GR
349 11 59F reach 1990 427 secondary Seconda riffle PE CcO
737 11 59F reach 1990 428 main Glide glide OR GR SA
783 11 59F reach 1990 429 main Marsh marsh |SlI OR
619 11 59F reach 1990 430 main Riffle riffle GR
858 11 59F reach 1990 431 secondary Seconda marsh OR Sl GR
74 11 59F reach 1990 432 main Riffle riffle GR PE
359 11 59F reach 1990 433 main Rapid riffle GR PE
562 11 59F reach 1990 434 secondary Seconda marsh Si OR
43 11 59F reach 1990 435 main Riffle riffle PE GR
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Glide glide
Mid-Chan pool
Glide glide
Mid-Chan pool
Low Grad riffle
Glide glide
Run run
Mid-Chan pool
Glide glide

Swamp swamp

GR
SA
roots
GR
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
GR
SA
SA
GR
SA
GR
SA
GR
GR
GR

GR
GR
GR
SA
GR
SA
SA
GR
SA
SA
SA
GR
SA
SA
GR
GR
GR
SA
GR
SA
SA
GR
SA
SA
SA
GR
GR
GR
SA
SA
Sl

PE
GR
GR
SA
GR
roots
GR
GR
GR
GR
roots
GR
GR
roots
GR
SA
GR
SA
SA
SA
GR
SA
SA
SA
GR
SA
GR
GR
SA
GR
GR
GR
SA
GR
GR
SA
SA
SA
GR

GR
GR
SA
GR
GR
GR

SA

GR
GR

SA

PE



59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper
59M |upper

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

main
main
main
main
main
main
secondary
main
main
secondary
main
secondary
main
secondary
main
main
main
secondary
main
main
secondary
main
main
secondary
secondary
main
main
main
secondary

Marsh ~ marsh
Mid-Chan pool
Swamp swamp
Marsh marsh
Swamp swamp
Marsh marsh
Mid-Chan pool
Swamp swamp
Marsh ~ marsh
Swamp swamp
Mid-Chan pool
Marsh marsh
Swamp swamp
Run run
Backwate pool
Marsh marsh
Mid-Chan pool
Marsh marsh
Marsh ~ marsh
Mid-Chan pool
Marsh ~ marsh
Marsh marsh
Mid-Chan pool
Marsh marsh
Marsh ~ marsh
Swamp swamp
Marsh ~ marsh
Swamp swamp
Mid-Chan pool

Sl
Sl

Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl

Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl
Sl



area as Area Dominant | Dominant
Mean |length*wid| Mean Maximum [ Woody Woody [ Overstory | Overstory
Length Width th Depth Depth Cover |[Size Class One Two
27.6 5.7 157.3 0.11 0.33
39.2 2.3 90.2 0.10
16.3 5.0 81.5 0.15 0.27
22.6 3.1 70.1 0.08
34.4 6.1 209.8 0.08
65.0 5.6 364.0 0.09
34.8 5.2 181.0 0.01
11.1 8.3 92.1 0.06
7.1 55 39.1 0.08
14.0 4.8 67.2 0.06
19.7 4.2 82.7 0.15
14.8 2.4 35.5 0.15
21.0 2.5 525 0.10
26.3 4.2 110.5 0.09
11.7 5.6 65.5 0.08
9.5 2.5 23.8 0.10
9.1 4.3 39.1 0.09
15.2 3.2 48.6 0.10
10.8 1.5 16.2 0.05
27.6 5.6 154.6 0.15
18.8 3.7 69.6 0.11
14.1 3.0 42.3 0.25 0.56
6.4 3.2 20.5 0.15
15.6 2.2 34.3 0.15
10.4 3.2 33.3 0.15
4.4 2.0 8.8 0.18
30.1 2.1 63.2 0.11
22.7 3.2 72.6 0.08
51.0 1.4 71.4 0.10 2
2.1 3.8 8.0 0.15
2.0 1.2 2.4 0.12
17.5 2.0 35.0 0.05
49.2 7.4 364.1 0.14 1.00 12
24.9 2.1 52.3 0.11
9.3 1.5 14.0 0.20
11.0 0.6 6.6 0.10
21.8 9.6 209.3 0.03
8.2 0.5 4.1 0.05
21.4 0.5 10.7 0.05
29.2 7.2 210.2 0.15
20.8 8.5 176.8 0.25
58.7 0.1 5.9 0.20
58.7 6.6 387.4 0.03
8.9 2.6 23.1 0.05
11.3 1.0 11.3 0.05
20.2 1.5 30.3 0.05
7.2 1.5 10.8 0.12




11.7
26.1
7.6
5.0
10.7
3.2
7.0
20.3
31.6
30.5
36.2
19.0
23.3
12.7
14.8
29.0
26.8
23.9
35.6
6.5
13.2
29.3
23.3
6.7
19.0
20.7
8.5
11.2
17.6
16.6
50.2
29.0
4.0
18.5
23.4
11.3
8.2
18.5
4.9
5.6
4.7
5.3
3.5
2.9
2.9
3.0
3.4
3.4
13.6
6.4

1.2
1.0
2.0
1.8
4.1
3.0
3.0
5.6
4.0
3.1
6.1
1.6
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.5
5.4
5.2
4.5
2.3
3.1
4.2
5.7
6.0
4.7
3.8
1.8
3.3
4.0
5.9
9.4
1.8
2.8
4.2
3.8
1.7
11
5.5
1.6
1.8
0.9
2.6
2.4
1.6
0.9
2.5
1.2
1.7
1.3
2.1

14.0
26.1
15.2
9.0
43.9
9.6
21.0
113.7
126.4
94.6
220.8
30.4
93.2
50.8
59.2
130.5
144.7
124.3
160.2
15.0
40.9
123.1
132.8
40.2
89.3
78.7
15.3
37.0
70.4
97.9
471.9
52.2
11.2
77.7
88.9
19.2
9.0
101.8
7.8
10.1
4.2
13.8
8.4
4.6
2.6
7.5
4.1
5.8
17.7
13.4

0.25
0.13
0.28
0.08
0.18
0.14
0.07
0.20
0.33
0.10
0.18
0.28
0.12
0.30
0.27
0.28
0.10
0.22
0.10
0.08
0.12
0.01
0.30
0.18
0.28
0.32
0.13
0.41
0.20
0.75
0.18
0.55
0.23
0.48
0.18
0.40
0.20
0.80
0.08
0.45
0.08
0.15
0.21
0.11
0.10
0.23
0.22
0.04
0.12
0.01

0.43

0.80

1.25

0.62

0.62

0.50

1.10

0.67

0.25

0.24

2L



16.9
6.4
5.7
7.7

10.6

24.3
4.6

26.9
7.6
4.1

20.4
51
51
3.5

16.7

16.7

14.4
3.5
8.8

17.7
5.2

15.9
2.7

13.5
2.1
2.3
1.6
9.3

21.6
2.5

43.0

27.1

13.4

60.7

27.4

27.4

17.4

20.4
6.7
9.4

22.9

14.9

18.0

18.0

10.7
4.9

11.0

13.7
4.6
2.7

6.0
2.3
1.3
0.3
3.2
3.4
4.0
4.2
2.0
0.2
3.3
0.3
11
2.1
2.8
0.2
1.9
0.9
0.4
1.4
1.2
1.8
1.0
11
0.9
1.8
0.8
2.4
3.6
6.2
10.3
5.7
2.8
10.4
6.8
2.8
10.1
3.6
0.8
6.3
7.0
5.3
3.5
2.4
7.3
1.6
6.6
4.2
1.2
1.0

101.4
14.7
7.4
1.9
33.9
82.6
18.4
113.0
15.2
0.6
67.3
1.5
5.6
7.4
46.8
3.3
27.4
3.2
3.5
24.8
6.2
28.6
2.7
14.9
1.9
4.1
1.3
22.3
78.5
15.3
442.8
155.4
38.0
632.3
187.3
77.8
174.8
72.8
51
59.6
160.3
79.7
62.5
43.9
78.0
7.7
72.6
58.1
5.7
2.8

1.00
0.40
0.30
0.17
0.15
0.70
0.15
0.70
0.35
0.15
0.65
0.21
0.05
0.25
0.21
0.25
0.20
0.35
0.80
0.35
0.22
0.60
0.27
0.08
0.04
0.35
0.20
0.54
1.40
0.03
0.10
1.49
0.06
0.06
1.46
0.07
0.10
1.68
0.25
0.15
1.27
0.04
1.68
0.06
0.09
0.37
0.24
0.10
0.52
0.19

1.50
0.55

0.90

1.10

0.78

0.35

0.72

0.52

0.70

0.40

0.78
1.55

0.37
2.50
0.12
0.18
2.35
0.15
0.37
1.77
0.27
0.76
1.74
0.55
1.83
0.34
0.34
0.52
1.19
0.34
0.70
0.37

0.25 M

0.25 M

18.2084 S

0.1858 L

4.1805 S

0.4645 S

Sago
Prju
Prju
Pofr
Pofr
Pofr
Juniper
Pofr
Pofr
Pofr
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Pofr
Sago

Pofr
Pofr
Pofr
Sago
Sago
Sago
Pofr
Cat tail

Sago

Ash
Prju

Ash
Pofr

Pofr
Sago
Ash



7.3
3.0
14.0
6.6
7.3
9.8
5.9
10.2
8.5
8.2
32.0
23.2
6.1
25.0
6.1
4.0
58.8
78.6
50.9
4.6
14.3
6.6
6.5
10.1
16.8
7.6
3.4
30.8
16.8
10.7
2.1
10.4
13.4
18.0
5.2
5.8
2.9
9.4
4.0
18.0
52.1
9.1
8.2
14.3
11.7
5.2
38.1
7.6
3.4
4.0

0.6
1.2
4.2
2.4
2.0
11
3.3
1.8
3.6
2.4
3.8
4.6
3.0
2.8
2.8
2.4
7.2
6.0
5.0
0.7
15
1.4
0.6
3.4
2.7
1.3
1.0
0.3
1.7
2.7
1.2
1.9
2.0
4.4
1.0
4.1
0.6
1.9
2.2
2.9
1.2
1.8
1.9
1.4
4.0
6.2
6.6
1.8
2.1
4.8

4.2

3.7
59.4
15.8
14.5
10.7
194
18.7
30.1
19.8
121.0
107.0
18.6
70.8
17.1

9.7
424.9
474.6
254 .4

3.1
21.8

9.3

4.1
34.0
44.5
10.0

3.3

9.4
29.1
28.9

2.6
19.6
27.4
79.5

51
23.5

1.9
17.6

8.7
52.1
60.4
16.2
15.6
20.1
46.5
32.4
250.8
13.5

6.9
19.1

0.07
0.10
0.12
1.04
0.08
0.09
0.57
0.21
1.49
0.29
1.76
0.26
0.04
0.13
0.15
0.04
0.47
0.04
0.21
0.15
0.06
0.08
0.05
0.08
0.34
0.14
0.05
0.12
0.04
0.12
0.03
0.06
0.14
0.18
0.06
0.09
0.09
0.12
0.12
0.55
0.08
0.06
0.11
0.08
0.11
0.15
0.37
0.30
0.06
0.09

0.18
0.30
0.21
1.10
0.30
0.12
0.76
0.40
1.98
0.34
2.47
0.46
0.12
0.24
0.40
0.09
1.25
0.15
0.58
0.09
0.14
0.34
0.09
0.15
0.46
0.34
0.15
0.15
0.09
0.27
0.09
0.12
0.30
0.40
0.12
0.15
0.15
0.21
0.24
0.67
0.21
0.18
0.24
0.15
0.17
0.27
1.55
0.46
0.15
0.27

1.1148 S

4.4592 S
1.4864 L

3.3444 S
11.4267 S

15793 S
1.2077 M
0.4645 S
29.68155 L
0.5574 S
0.5574 S

0.052024 S

0.1858 M
5.9456 M

Basa
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago

Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago

Sago
Sago
Sago
Pofr
Pofr

Sago

Pofr
Ash

Prju
Pofr
Prju
Pofr
Pofr
Basa
Prju
Prju
Ash
Basa
Ash

Ash
Ash
Ash

Pofr
Pofr
Ash

Ash

Prju
Prju

Sago
Sago



6.7
2.1
0.9
3.4
2.1
2.1
0.9
1.2
3.3
3.0
8.7
3.0
111
378.0
6.1
5.2
7.6
3.1
2.7
3.4
2.4
3.5
4.5
4.7
10.8
25.4
22.8
3.0
40.8
8.2
6.6
16.7
9.8
52.4
16.3
4.6
115
25.1
12.5
0.1
6.1
3.4
21.2
25.8
16.2
5.2
0.6
10.9
17.5
2.0

5.4
1.8
0.9
1.7
15
1.0
0.9
5.2
2.1
1.8
3.1
14
3.6
2.4
22.9
0.6
2.0
1.0
0.6
0.2
1.6
1.6
1.2
0.9
15
0.5
1.2
1.2
11
2.5
0.6
2.7
1.6
5.4
2.0
2.0
1.8
2.3
2.3
4.4

2.0
3.8
3.0
2.3
1.4
1.4
1.2
4.3
1.6

36.0
3.9
0.8
5.6
3.3
2.1
0.8
6.3
7.0
5.6

26.6
4.2

39.6

921.6
139.4
3.3

151
3.1
1.7
0.7
4.0
5.8
55
4.1

16.5

13.9

27.1
3.7

44.8

20.8
4.1

45.9

15.3

284.4

32.9
9.1

20.7

57.4

28.6
0.3

6.8
80.9
77.8
37.9

7.4

0.8
12.9
76.0

3.2

0.24
0.06
0.06
0.12
0.15
0.18
0.03
0.18
0.30
0.06
0.21
0.04
0.65
0.27
0.16
0.12
0.46
0.27
0.20
0.06
0.10
0.28
0.11
0.05
0.11
0.10
0.08
0.14
0.09
0.03
0.01
0.27
0.09
0.61
0.05
0.17
0.10
0.67
0.12
1.16
0.40
0.08
0.67
0.35
0.15
0.46
0.12
0.07
0.67
0.22

0.61
0.09
0.12
0.30
0.30
0.18
0.06
0.24
0.40
0.12
0.79
1.07
1.22
0.67
0.27
0.30
0.76
0.27
0.21
0.06
0.18
0.34
0.24
0.09
0.21
0.21
0.20
0.21
0.18
0.05
0.03
0.94
0.18
1.37
0.09
0.30
0.18
0.94
0.30
1.40
0.49
0.21
1.43
0.91
0.27
0.61
0.30
0.30
1.40
0.27

1.3006 L

0.2787 S

0.10219 S

0.4645 M

1.3935 M

6.6888 M

2.787 M

6.8746/M

3.76245 M
0.1858 S
1.3006 M
1.1148 S

3.716 S

0.3716 L
4.0876 M

Sago
Pofr
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Walnut
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Pofr
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Pofr
Pofr
Pofr
Pofr
Pofr
Pofr
Sago

Sago
Pofr
Pofr

Pofr

Pofr
Walnut
Sago
Pofr

Prju

Sago
Ash
Pofr
Pofr

Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Ash

Pofr



4.6 1.4 6.3

5.8 2.0 11.7

8.2 2.0 16.4
41.7 3.9 162.6
129.0 15.0 1935.0
57.0 1.5 85.5
36.0 13.3 478.8
295 8.2 241.9

8.4 1.9 16.0
13.0 35 45.5
131 6.5 85.2
18.6 2.1 39.1
18.0 4.3 77.4
245 6.5 159.3
59.3 3.7 219.4
47.1 6.4 301.4
13.9 1.0 13.9
15.2 1.2 18.2
15.2 1.5 22.8

7.0 1.9 13.3
15.8 35 55.3
18.6 3.2 59.5
20.5 2.7 55.4
13.8 6.5 89.7
22.3 3.1 69.1
44.0 5.1 224.4
17.6 9.0 158.4
80.1 4.8 384.5
15.2 2.9 44.1
16.0 1.5 24.0
39.0 8.2 319.8
16.1 3.8 61.2
28.0 2.6 72.8
54.1 5.4 292.1
29.0 1.9 55.1
19.5 1.2 23.4
33.8 6.5 219.7

54 1.9 10.3
10.3 2.5 25.8
14.0 24 33.6
23.7 4.2 99.5
23.8 9.5 226.1
73.5 6.6 485.1
14.5 5.0 72.5
30.8 6.0 184.8

1.0 2.8 2.8
15.0 2.5 375
102.0 10.0 1020.0

2.0 riffle separated pools
64.0 11.1 710.4
31.2 3.1 96.7

0.05
0.08
0.37

0.30
1.80
0.20
0.90
0.60
0.10
0.20
0.40
0.20
0.40
0.60
0.30
0.40
0.40
0.10
0.30
0.30
0.70
0.20
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.50
0.30
0.50
0.20
0.20
0.80
0.10
0.30
1.00
0.30
0.20
2.30
1.90
0.80
0.20
0.50
0.20
1.20
0.30
1.50
0.10
0.20
2.20

1.40
0.30

0.12
0.24
0.61

0.50
4.40
0.70
1.40
1.20
0.40
0.40
1.00
0.50
0.70
1.30
0.70
0.80
0.60
0.30
0.70
0.50
1.00
0.20
0.70
0.80
0.20
1.00
0.60
1.10
0.50
0.40
1.50
0.20
0.50
1.30
0.60
0.30
3.20
2.50
1.10
0.30
0.90
0.30
2.00
0.50
2.10
0.10
0.40
4.00

2.20
0.50

0.2787 S

13.0 large

Pofr
Sago
Sago

Pofr
Pofr
Sago
Pofr
Sago

Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Frve

Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago

Frve

Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago

Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago
Sago

Sago
Sago

Sago
Sago

Sago
Ash
Pofr



22.6 5.6
2.9 1.8
33.0 6.0
30.3 3.6
14.3 2.2
38.0 4.0
14.9 11.4
23.8 5.9
16.5 3.3
19.4 3.0
14.1 2.8
23.0 8.5
26.2 2.8
12.0 5.5
8.4 7.2
21.0 4.2
5.0 too short
9.2 2.9
18.0 3.2
25.8 5.9
4.5 too short
22.7 9.8
29.7 7.2
27.5 5.8
24.4 6.0
53.1 15.8
215 4.4
30.4 4.8
53.1 3.4
359.0 3.0
35.9 3.5
31.1 11.3
46.0 6.2
78.0 4.3
14.8 3.2
96.5 4.4
38.8 3.2
21.7 3.4
47.3 4.3
47.3 3.7
32.1 10.1
17.7 3.5
19.4 55
5.0 5.6
37.6 5.4
65.7 3.0
14.0 6.0
49.9 2.3
58.9 3.2
15.0 4.3
15.0 7.2
48.0 4.6

126.6
5.2
198.0
109.1
315
152.0
169.9
140.4
54.5
58.2
39.5
195.5
73.4
66.0
60.5
88.2

26.7
57.6
152.2

222.5
213.8
159.5
146.4
839.0
94.6
145.9
180.5
1077.0
125.7
351.4
285.2
335.4
47.4
424.6
124.2
73.8
203.4
175.0
324.2
62.0
106.7
28.0
203.0
197.1
84.0
114.8
188.5
64.5
108.0
220.8

1.70

0.60
0.50
0.20
0.40
0.20
0.40
0.10
0.50
0.20
0.50
0.20
0.50
0.10
0.60

0.40
0.10
0.30

0.20
0.20
0.40

0.2
1.30
0.20

0.5
0.30
0.20
0.20
2.30
0.30
0.40
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.60
0.20
0.30
0.60
0.40
0.80
0.20
1.20
0.70
0.40
0.30
0.40
1.00
0.60
1.90

2.30

1.30
0.90
0.40
0.90
0.30
0.60
0.30
0.80
0.20
1.30
0.50
0.90
0.20
0.90

0.90
0.20
0.40

0.30
0.30
0.90

0.5
2.20
0.30

0.6
1.00
1.10
0.30
3.60
0.90
1.10
0.50
0.80
0.40
1.10
0.40
0.60
1.20
0.70
1.40
0.50
2.10
1.30
0.60
0.60
0.60
2.00
0.80
2.70

5.0 medium

3.0 medium

38.0 medium
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